**ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 22 March 2024** 

## **Appointment of Managing Director**

RAS Technology Holdings Ltd (ASX:RTH) ('RAS' or 'the Company') is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr Stephen Crispe as Managing Director, effective 22 March 2024. Mr Crispe will retain his role as Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of the Company.

Mr Crispe has been CEO of the Company since listing on the ASX in November 2021 and his appointment as Managing Director strengthens the composition of the Board with a senior leader with experience in the racing industry and deep alignment with the Company's strategy. Under Mr Crispe's stewardship, the Company has experienced unprecedented growth, marked by strategic expansion initiatives including transformational partnerships with global wagering operators.

Mr Crispe's remuneration will remain in line with his current agreement with the Company.

- Ends -

This announcement was authorised for release by the Board of RAS.

For Further Information:

## **Investor Enquiries:**

investor@racingandsports.com.au

## **Media Enquiries:**

Simon Hinsley simon@nwrcommunications.com.au +61 401 809 653

## **About Racing and Sports**

Founded in 1999, RAS Technology Holdings Limited ('Racing and Sports') is a leading provider of fully integrated premium data and enhanced content to the global racing and wagering industries. It services consumer and enterprise markets and its clients span the spectrum of the racing and wagering industries such as Entain Group (including Ladbrokes and Neds), Flutter Group (including Sportsbet, Paddy Power and Betfair), Tabcorp, BlueBet Holdings Limited (ASX: BBT), Bet365, Singapore Pools, Australian Turf Club, Hong Kong Jockey Club and Racing Victoria.